

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
100th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 887, L.D. 1267, Bill, "An Act Increasing
Certain Sheriff Fees."

Amend said Bill in the first line by striking out the under-
lined Roman numerals and punctuation "I-III," and inserting in place
thereof the Roman numerals and punctuation 'I, II,'

Further amend said Bill in the 2nd line by striking out the
word, Roman numeral and punctuation "to III," and inserting in place
thereof the Roman numeral and punctuation ~~XXX~~ ',II,'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of subsection III.

Further amend said Bill in subsection V by striking out the
underlined figure "\$7" and inserting in place thereof the underlined
figure '\$6'

Further amend said Bill in subsection VI by striking out the
underlined figure "\$5" where it appears in 2 places and inserting in
place thereof the underlined figure '\$3'

Further amend said Bill by striking out at the end the under-
lined figure "\$5" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure
'\$3'

Filed by Senator WYMAN of WASHINGTON.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #11A.

(Filing #S-230)

5/31/61